
Lewis & Clark 5K and Half Marathon 
October 11, 2014 – Clarkston, WA 

Directed by: Randy Cavanaugh – Seaport Striders 

Electronic Timing by:  LC Cross Country (208-792-2308) 
 

5K OVERALL RESULTS 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time     Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ======== ===== 

   1.  108   Tim Dykstra               CLARKSTON, WA          45 M    18:40                

   2.   77   Joshua Adam               MOSCOW, ID             39 M    19:39                

   3.  142   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            53 M    20:30                

   4.  209   Jennifer Shriver                                 31 F    21:41                

   5.   56   Justin Gimlin             CLARKSTON, WA          33 M    25:21                

   6.   55   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    25:32                

   7.  130   Ian Schroetlin            CLARKSTON, WA          11 M    26:03                

   8.  149   Robert Schroetlin         CLARKSTON,             40 M    26:03                

   9.  190   Bob Pewer                 SPRINGFIELD,           69 M    26:21                

  10.   43   Lisa Donnellon            LEWISTON, ID           32 F    27:38                

  11.   68   John Vargas               OROFINO, ID            65 M    27:46                

  12.  112   Megan Jones-Allen         WALLOWA, OR            16 F    28:10                

  13.  178   Mercia Anderson           TROY,                  47 F    29:35                

  14.  163   Matthew Klen              OROFINO,               32 M    30:15                

  15.   66   Kristi Kurle              PULLMAN, WA            52 F    30:42                

  16.  159   Lindsay Skinner           CLARKSTON, WA          32 F    31:06                

  17.  173   Linda Beard               OROFINO,               52 F    31:18                

  18.  161   Julie Clemons             JULAEITA,              29 F    31:23                

  19.  131   Marsha Druffel            UNIONTOWN, WA          53 F    31:43                

  20.  177   Tom Callery               LEWISTON, ID           61 M    33:17                

  21.  105   Twila Glockner            LEWISTON, ID           39 F    33:43                

  22.  211   Amanda Marks              MOSCOW, ID             25 F    34:08                

  23.  206   Kathy Jo Witters          CLARKSTON,             30 F    34:29                

  24.  212   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           80 M    35:07                

  25.  188   Kathy Bruebaush           LEWISTON, ID           40 F    35:17                

  26.  100   Lorie Freitas             LEWISTON, ID           43 F    35:33                

  27.   74   Theodore Adam             MOSCOW, ID             69 M    36:26                

  28.  158   Lisa Walker               LEWISTON, ID           59 F    36:29                

  29.   97   Josie McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    36:55                

  30.   84   Heather Hundrup           CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    36:56                

  31.  205   Dennis Keeton             PULLMAN,               42 F    37:08                

  32.   47   Laurie Hickey             PULLMAN, WA            34 F    39:50                

  33.  165   Jessica Appleton          ID                     26 F    40:44                

  34.  200   Ari Myers                 PULLMAN,               12 F    41:02                

  35.  194   Amber Kressinger          LEWISTON, ID           30 F    41:02                

  36.  192   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           50 F    41:21                

  37.  208   Kayla Miller              LEWISTON,              28 F    45:43                

  38.  145   Audrey Holjeson           ASOTIN, WA             27 F    46:36                

  39.  197   Ellysia Aasedy            LEWISTON, ID            9 F    49:50                

  40.  198   Laith Aaseby              LEWISTON,              12 M    49:51                

  41.  207   April Sehindler           MOSCOW,                28 F    52:00                

  42.   75   Nannette Adam             MOSCOW, ID             65 F    54:35                

  43.   69   Dana Vargas               OROFINO, ID            60 F    55:27                

  44.   67   Ken Hammond               OROFINO, ID            60 M    55:27                

  45.  180   Preston Scoles            PRINCETON,              6 M    56:28                

  46.  181   Bonnie Scoles             PRINCETON,             54 F    56:29                

  47.  182   Cretia Bunnly             MOSCOW, ID             48 F    56:33                

  48.  172   Diane Roche               ALBUQUERQUE, NM        61 F  1:00:46                

  49.  187   Allison Dahl              GOLDENDALE,            31 F  1:00:47                

  50.  199   John Taylor               LEWISTON, ID           64 M  1:06:48                

  51.  204   Martin Beck               LEWISTON, ID           64 M  1:06:48                



                       OVERALL FEMALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  209   Jennifer Shriver                                 31 F    21:41  6:59 

   2.   55   Jody Gimlin               CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    25:32  8:13 

   3.   43   Lisa Donnellon            LEWISTON, ID           32 F    27:38  8:54 

 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  200   Ari Myers                 PULLMAN,               12 F    41:02 13:13 

   2.  197   Ellysia Aasedy            LEWISTON, ID            9 F    49:50 16:03 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  112   Megan Jones-Allen         WALLOWA, OR            16 F    28:10  9:04 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  161   Julie Clemons             JULAEITA,              29 F    31:23 10:07 

   2.  211   Amanda Marks              MOSCOW, ID             25 F    34:08 10:59 

   3.  165   Jessica Appleton          ID                     26 F    40:44 13:07 

   4.  208   Kayla Miller              LEWISTON,              28 F    45:43 14:43 

   5.  145   Audrey Holjeson           ASOTIN, WA             27 F    46:36 15:00 

   6.  207   April Sehindler           MOSCOW,                28 F    52:00 16:44 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  159   Lindsay Skinner           CLARKSTON, WA          32 F    31:06 10:01 

   2.  105   Twila Glockner            LEWISTON, ID           39 F    33:43 10:52 

   3.  206   Kathy Jo Witters          CLARKSTON,             30 F    34:29 11:06 

   4.   97   Josie McMurtrey           CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    36:55 11:53 

   5.   84   Heather Hundrup           CLARKSTON, WA          34 F    36:56 11:53 

   6.   47   Laurie Hickey             PULLMAN, WA            34 F    39:50 12:50 

   7.  194   Amber Kressinger          LEWISTON, ID           30 F    41:02 13:13 

   8.  187   Allison Dahl              GOLDENDALE,            31 F  1:00:47 19:34 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  178   Mercia Anderson           TROY,                  47 F    29:35  9:32 

   2.  188   Kathy Bruebaush           LEWISTON, ID           40 F    35:17 11:22 

   3.  100   Lorie Freitas             LEWISTON, ID           43 F    35:33 11:27 

   4.  205   Dennis Keeton             PULLMAN,               42 F    37:08 11:57 

   5.  182   Cretia Bunnly             MOSCOW, ID             48 F    56:33 18:12 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   66   Kristi Kurle              PULLMAN, WA            52 F    30:42  9:53 

   2.  173   Linda Beard               OROFINO,               52 F    31:18 10:05 

   3.  131   Marsha Druffel            UNIONTOWN, WA          53 F    31:43 10:13 

   4.  158   Lisa Walker               LEWISTON, ID           59 F    36:29 11:45 

   5.  192   Chris Zwerneman           LEWISTON, ID           50 F    41:21 13:19 

   6.  181   Bonnie Scoles             PRINCETON,             54 F    56:29 18:11 

 

 FEMALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   75   Nannette Adam             MOSCOW, ID             65 F    54:35 17:35 

   2.   69   Dana Vargas               OROFINO, ID            60 F    55:27 17:51 

   3.  172   Diane Roche               ALBUQUERQUE, NM        61 F  1:00:46 19:34 

 

 

 

 



                        OVERALL MALE 5K RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  108   Tim Dykstra               CLARKSTON, WA          45 M    18:40  6:01 

   2.   77   Joshua Adam               MOSCOW, ID             39 M    19:39  6:20 

   3.  142   David Smith               PULLMAN, WA            53 M    20:30  6:36 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 14 & Under 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  130   Ian Schroetlin            CLARKSTON, WA          11 M    26:03  8:23 

   2.  198   Laith Aaseby              LEWISTON,              12 M    49:51 16:03 

   3.  180   Preston Scoles            PRINCETON,              6 M    56:28 18:11 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.   56   Justin Gimlin             CLARKSTON, WA          33 M    25:21  8:10 

   2.  163   Matthew Klen              OROFINO,               32 M    30:15  9:45 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  149   Robert Schroetlin         CLARKSTON,             40 M    26:03  8:23 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  190   Bob Pewer                 SPRINGFIELD,           69 M    26:21  8:29 

   2.   68   John Vargas               OROFINO, ID            65 M    27:46  8:57 

   3.  177   Tom Callery               LEWISTON, ID           61 M    33:17 10:43 

   4.   74   Theodore Adam             MOSCOW, ID             69 M    36:26 11:44 

   5.   67   Ken Hammond               OROFINO, ID            60 M    55:27 17:51 

   6.  199   John Taylor               LEWISTON, ID           64 M  1:06:48 21:30 

   7.  204   Martin Beck               LEWISTON, ID           64 M  1:06:48 21:31 

 

 MALE 5K AGE GROUP: 80 - 99 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S     Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======== ===== 

   1.  212   George Topping            LEWISTON, ID           80 M    35:07 11:19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

HALF MARATHON OVERALL RESULTS 

 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time    Chip  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ======= ===== 

   1.  156   Jimmy Oribo               LEWISTON, ID           26 M 1:07:39               

   2.  123   Pete Meighan              PULLMAN, WA            40 M 1:22:39               

   3.   14   Chad Cone                 SPOKANE, WA            34 M 1:32:41               

   4.   91   Whitney Konkright         SPOKANE, WA            34 F 1:32:55               

   5.  147   Scott Campbell            PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:35:15               

   6.   51   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           53 M 1:35:15               

   7.    4   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            47 F 1:36:06               

   8.  174   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX,                27 F 1:39:18               

   9.  106   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          32 F 1:40:37               

  10.   92   Bob Franklin              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:41:29               

  11.   41   Kelsey Rayburn            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 1:43:12               

  12.   19   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            44 M 1:43:34               

  13.   13   Besse Bailey              SPOKANE, WA            35 F 1:43:46               

  14.  191   Dorien Rammell            CLARKSTON, WA          35 M 1:44:00               

  15.   62   Jason Krueger             LEWISTON, ID           42 M 1:44:55               

  16.   15   Nicole Leblanc            PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:45:42               

  17.  115   Dakota Davis              POCATELLO, ID          19 M 1:47:06               

  18.  128   Marian Buzon              MOSCOW, ID             24 F 1:47:11               

  19.  116   Myrlynn Hill              POCATELLO, ID          37 F 1:47:23               

  20.  114   Vanessa Matossian         MOSCOW, ID             38 F 1:48:15               

  21.   35   Jon Coats                 LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:49:29               

  22.  171   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW,                38 F 1:49:56               

  23.   46   Trina Geis                COTTONWOOD, ID         36 F 1:50:29               

  24.  210   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             56 M 1:50:48               

  25.  185   Sue Jacobson              PULLMAN, WA            59 F 1:51:20               

  26.  183   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON,             30 M 1:51:38               

  27.  201   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN,               55 M 1:52:03               

  28.  166   Corey Judd                SPOKANE, WA            41 M 1:52:53               

  29.   30   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F 1:52:58               

  30.  170   Brooks Hile               CLARKSTON,             15 M 1:53:03               

  31.  129   Amanda McMahon            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 1:53:20               

  32.   72   Leslie Miller             CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 1:53:26               

  33.  143   Melissa Barnes            MOSCOW, ID             40 F 1:53:27               

  34.   36   Maia Tracy                EAGLE, ID              19 F 1:53:37               

  35.  162   Gale Craig                LEWISTON, ID           61 F 1:54:03               

  36.   71   Michael Atchison          CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:54:43               

  37.  127   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:54:43               

  38.   11   Matt Sartini              OROFINO, ID            31 M 1:54:44               

  39.  189   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:54:45               

  40.  134   Tara Hale                 CLARKSTON, WA          38 F 1:55:09               

  41.  117   Amelia Gonzalez           MOSCOW, ID             18 F 1:55:15               

  42.  137   Whitney Jacobs            LEWISTON, ID           34 F 1:55:44               

  43.  148   Marie Campbell            PULLMAN, WA            42 F 1:55:51               

  44.   87   Danielle Davis-Sandler    MOSCOW, ID             33 F 1:56:09               

  45.   90   Anna Sobczyk              GENESEE, ID            16 F 1:56:35               

  46.   20   Darcell Myers             PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:56:43               

  47.   81   Tiffany Candler           POTLATCH, ID           26 F 1:57:16               

  48.   48   Ginger Strobel            LEWISTON, ID           41 F 1:57:42               

  49.  119   Joseph McKenna            PULLMAN, WA            21 M 1:58:17               

  50.  168   Joal Lee                  PULLMAN,               38 M 1:59:15               

  51.   26   John Stroupe              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:59:35               

  52.  110   Beth Thompson             LEWISTON, ID           36 F 1:59:59               

  53.   34   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          49 F 2:00:07               

  54.   40   Andrea Bachman            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 2:00:14               

  55.  203   Allan Coons               CLARKSTON, WA          63 M 2:02:22               

  56.  202   Marci Stapleton           NEZ PERCE,             52 F 2:02:32               

  57.  176   Brad Bailey               LEWISTON, ID           54 M 2:02:49               

  58.   96   Rachael Hedler            LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:02:52               

  59.   94   Tamara Wills              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 2:03:20               

  60.   42   Jamie Coursey             LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:03:47               

  61.   86   Deidrea Terwilliger       MOSCOW, ID             37 F 2:04:03               

  62.  175   Ben Vantrease             PULLMAN,               25 M 2:04:08               

  63.  126   Jim Smotherman            SPRINGFIELD,           50 M 2:04:28               

  64.   99   Ann Jones                 LEWISTON, ID           64 F 2:06:12               



  65.  122   Joshua Morman             PULLMAN, WA            21 M 2:06:15               

  66.  144   Sherry Croston            MOSCOW, ID             42 F 2:06:19               

  67.  139   Steve Munson              GRANGEVILLE, ID        61 M 2:07:56               

  68.   33   Anna Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             31 F 2:08:14               

  69.   38   Trudi Lowery              PRINCETON, ID          52 F 2:08:32               

  70.    5   Ryan Stephens             CLARKSTON, WA          28 M 2:09:21               

  71.   21   Sunshine Siebert          LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:10:18               

  72.  141   Rebecca Sager             LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:10:36               

  73.  160   Kimberly Ockwell          CLARKSTON, WA          30 F 2:11:10               

  74.  150   Aaron Hensarling          MOSCOW, ID             24 M 2:11:55               

  75.  167   Jillian Sattler           CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:12:16               

  76.  164   Jessica Schlee            ASOTIN,                31 F 2:12:16               

  77.  103   Bryan Pettit              GENESEE, ID            27 M 2:15:01               

  78.   37   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           47 F 2:15:01               

  79.   63   Michelle Kehler           COTTONWOOD, ID         39 F 2:16:23               

  80.  132   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN, WA            52 F 2:16:44               

  81.  101   Debbie Hobson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           55 F 2:16:49               

  82.   80   Tina Fernandez            COTTONWOOD, ID         44 F 2:17:10               

  83.   50   Shari Carter              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 2:17:24               

  84.   95   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:17:24               

  85.   60   Heidi Miller              LEWISTON, ID           29 F 2:18:17               

  86.   79   Annette Schraufnagel      LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:18:21               

  87.  111   Chrystal Allen            WALLOWA, OR            41 F 2:18:48               

  88.  155   Sue Dryg                  GRANGEVILLE,           67 F 2:19:22               

  89.   58     Danielle Nash           ENTERPRISE, OR         23 F 2:20:44               

  90.  118   Darcy Linderman           PALOUSE, WA            45 F 2:22:10               

  91.   10   Stephanie Gibson          SPOKANE, WA            46 F 2:22:29               

  92.   49   Peggy Miller              BOVILL, ID             50 F 2:23:58               

  93.   32   Katharine McPherson       LEWISTON, ID           58 F 2:24:28               

  94.  121   Jenny Jordan              COLFAX, WA             35 F 2:26:39               

  95.    3   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            52 F 2:27:45               

  96.    6   Deb Cooper                LEWISTON, ID           48 F 2:28:38               

  97.   98   Mary Trotter              PULLMAN, WA            36 F 2:29:36               

  98.   93   Linhda Sagen              PULLMAN, WA            42 F 2:29:40               

  99.   85   Jennifer Wenstrom         RATHDRUM, ID           34 F 2:30:11               

 100.    2   Rachelle Haag             LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:30:12               

 101.   57   Andrea Radabaugh          CRAIGMONT, ID          30 F 2:35:05               

 102.  195   Linsay Ward               KENDRICH,              33 F 2:35:41               

 103.   59   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:36:17               

 104.   73   Corrinna McGrath          PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:37:45               

 105.  113   Lisa Pearson              PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:37:46               

 106.  140   Autumn Young              PULLMAN, WA            20 F 2:39:02               

 107.  136   Kayla Leinweber           PULLMAN, WA            20 F 2:39:02               

 108.  179   Michael Jones             LEWISTON, ID           26 M 2:39:18               

 109.   83   Heather Pettit            GENESEE, ID            27 F 2:39:40               

 110.   70   Heather Reynolds          POTLATCH, ID           31 F 2:40:37               

 111.  146   Holly Jasinski            MOSCOW, ID             32 F 2:41:01               

 112.    1   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:41:26               

 113.  138   Stefanie Clark            COLTON, WA             37 F 2:43:40               

 114.   82   Dina Frei                 FERDINAND, ID          43 F 2:43:45               

 115.   27   Laurie Wilson             LEWISTON, ID           49 F 2:44:49               

 116.  169   Amy Brixen                LEWISTON, ID           38 F 2:44:51               

 117.    7   Keren Hallowell           WALLA WALLA, WA        43 F 2:44:52               

 118.   61   Erin Mecklenberg          LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:45:42               

 119.   29   Erin Tippets              LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:50:57               

 120.   89   Tiffany Petty             SPOKANE, WA            36 F 2:51:42               

 121.  193   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON,             53 M 2:52:06               

 122.   39   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          61 F 2:58:22               

 

 

                 OVERALL FEMALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   91   Whitney Konkright         SPOKANE, WA            34 F 1:32:55  7:06 

   2.    4   Danielle Hess             PULLMAN, WA            47 F 1:36:06  7:20 

   3.  174   Lynnea Vantrease          COLFAX,                27 F 1:39:18  7:35 

 

 

 

 



 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   36   Maia Tracy                EAGLE, ID              19 F 1:53:37  8:40 

   2.  117   Amelia Gonzalez           MOSCOW, ID             18 F 1:55:15  8:48 

   3.   90   Anna Sobczyk              GENESEE, ID            16 F 1:56:35  8:54 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   41   Kelsey Rayburn            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 1:43:12  7:53 

   2.  128   Marian Buzon              MOSCOW, ID             24 F 1:47:11  8:11 

   3.  129   Amanda McMahon            PULLMAN, WA            26 F 1:53:20  8:39 

   4.   81   Tiffany Candler           POTLATCH, ID           26 F 1:57:16  8:57 

   5.   40   Andrea Bachman            MOSCOW, ID             21 F 2:00:14  9:11 

   6.   96   Rachael Hedler            LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:02:52  9:23 

   7.   60   Heidi Miller              LEWISTON, ID           29 F 2:18:17 10:33 

   8.   58     Danielle Nash           ENTERPRISE, OR         23 F 2:20:44 10:45 

   9.  140   Autumn Young              PULLMAN, WA            20 F 2:39:02 12:08 

  10.  136   Kayla Leinweber           PULLMAN, WA            20 F 2:39:02 12:08 

  11.   83   Heather Pettit            GENESEE, ID            27 F 2:39:40 12:11 

  12.   61   Erin Mecklenberg          LEWISTON, ID           28 F 2:45:42 12:39 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  106   Rachel Kanooth            CLARKSTON, WA          32 F 1:40:37  7:41 

   2.   13   Besse Bailey              SPOKANE, WA            35 F 1:43:46  7:55 

   3.   15   Nicole Leblanc            PULLMAN, WA            32 F 1:45:42  8:04 

   4.  116   Myrlynn Hill              POCATELLO, ID          37 F 1:47:23  8:12 

   5.  114   Vanessa Matossian         MOSCOW, ID             38 F 1:48:15  8:16 

   6.  171   Becky Griswold            MOSCOW,                38 F 1:49:56  8:24 

   7.   46   Trina Geis                COTTONWOOD, ID         36 F 1:50:29  8:26 

   8.   72   Leslie Miller             CLARKSTON, WA          37 F 1:53:26  8:40 

   9.  127   Sarah Roberts             PULLMAN, WA            34 F 1:54:43  8:46 

  10.  134   Tara Hale                 CLARKSTON, WA          38 F 1:55:09  8:47 

  11.  137   Whitney Jacobs            LEWISTON, ID           34 F 1:55:44  8:50 

  12.   87   Danielle Davis-Sandler    MOSCOW, ID             33 F 1:56:09  8:52 

  13.  110   Beth Thompson             LEWISTON, ID           36 F 1:59:59  9:10 

  14.   42   Jamie Coursey             LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:03:47  9:27 

  15.   86   Deidrea Terwilliger       MOSCOW, ID             37 F 2:04:03  9:28 

  16.   33   Anna Henderson            MOSCOW, ID             31 F 2:08:14  9:47 

  17.   21   Sunshine Siebert          LEWISTON, ID           39 F 2:10:18  9:57 

  18.  160   Kimberly Ockwell          CLARKSTON, WA          30 F 2:11:10 10:01 

  19.  167   Jillian Sattler           CLARKSTON, WA          33 F 2:12:16 10:06 

  20.  164   Jessica Schlee            ASOTIN,                31 F 2:12:16 10:06 

  21.   63   Michelle Kehler           COTTONWOOD, ID         39 F 2:16:23 10:25 

  22.   95   Heather Carter            PULLMAN, WA            35 F 2:17:24 10:29 

  23.  121   Jenny Jordan              COLFAX, WA             35 F 2:26:39 11:12 

  24.   98   Mary Trotter              PULLMAN, WA            36 F 2:29:36 11:25 

  25.   85   Jennifer Wenstrom         RATHDRUM, ID           34 F 2:30:11 11:28 

  26.    2   Rachelle Haag             LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:30:12 11:28 

  27.   57   Andrea Radabaugh          CRAIGMONT, ID          30 F 2:35:05 11:50 

  28.  195   Linsay Ward               KENDRICH,              33 F 2:35:41 11:53 

  29.   59   Jessica Sperry            LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:36:17 11:56 

  30.   73   Corrinna McGrath          PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:37:45 12:02 

  31.  113   Lisa Pearson              PULLMAN, WA            33 F 2:37:46 12:03 

  32.   70   Heather Reynolds          POTLATCH, ID           31 F 2:40:37 12:16 

  33.  146   Holly Jasinski            MOSCOW, ID             32 F 2:41:01 12:17 

  34.    1   Brandi Polumsky           LEWISTON, ID           34 F 2:41:26 12:19 

  35.  138   Stefanie Clark            COLTON, WA             37 F 2:43:40 12:30 

  36.  169   Amy Brixen                LEWISTON, ID           38 F 2:44:51 12:35 

  37.   29   Erin Tippets              LEWISTON, ID           32 F 2:50:57 13:03 

  38.   89   Tiffany Petty             SPOKANE, WA            36 F 2:51:42 13:06 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   30   Karen Mullikin            CLARKSTON, WA          46 F 1:52:58  8:37 

   2.  143   Melissa Barnes            MOSCOW, ID             40 F 1:53:27  8:40 



   3.  148   Marie Campbell            PULLMAN, WA            42 F 1:55:51  8:51 

   4.   20   Darcell Myers             PULLMAN, WA            45 F 1:56:43  8:55 

   5.   48   Ginger Strobel            LEWISTON, ID           41 F 1:57:42  8:59 

   6.   34   Christine Davidson        CLARKSTON, WA          49 F 2:00:07  9:10 

   7.   94   Tamara Wills              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 2:03:20  9:25 

   8.  144   Sherry Croston            MOSCOW, ID             42 F 2:06:19  9:39 

   9.  141   Rebecca Sager             LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:10:36  9:58 

  10.   37   Megan Wilson              NEZPERCE, ID           47 F 2:15:01 10:18 

  11.   80   Tina Fernandez            COTTONWOOD, ID         44 F 2:17:10 10:28 

  12.   50   Shari Carter              PULLMAN, WA            40 F 2:17:24 10:29 

  13.   79   Annette Schraufnagel      LEWISTON, ID           40 F 2:18:21 10:34 

  14.  111   Chrystal Allen            WALLOWA, OR            41 F 2:18:48 10:36 

  15.  118   Darcy Linderman           PALOUSE, WA            45 F 2:22:10 10:51 

  16.   10   Stephanie Gibson          SPOKANE, WA            46 F 2:22:29 10:53 

  17.    6   Deb Cooper                LEWISTON, ID           48 F 2:28:38 11:21 

  18.   93   Linhda Sagen              PULLMAN, WA            42 F 2:29:40 11:25 

  19.   82   Dina Frei                 FERDINAND, ID          43 F 2:43:45 12:30 

  20.   27   Laurie Wilson             LEWISTON, ID           49 F 2:44:49 12:35 

  21.    7   Keren Hallowell           WALLA WALLA, WA        43 F 2:44:52 12:35 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  185   Sue Jacobson              PULLMAN, WA            59 F 1:51:20  8:30 

   2.  202   Marci Stapleton           NEZ PERCE,             52 F 2:02:32  9:21 

   3.   38   Trudi Lowery              PRINCETON, ID          52 F 2:08:32  9:49 

   4.  132   Gina Whitman              PULLMAN, WA            52 F 2:16:44 10:26 

   5.  101   Debbie Hobson Taylor      LEWISTON, ID           55 F 2:16:49 10:27 

   6.   49   Peggy Miller              BOVILL, ID             50 F 2:23:58 10:59 

   7.   32   Katharine McPherson       LEWISTON, ID           58 F 2:24:28 11:02 

   8.    3   Krista Hain               OROFINO, ID            52 F 2:27:45 11:17 

 

 FEMALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  162   Gale Craig                LEWISTON, ID           61 F 1:54:03  8:42 

   2.   99   Ann Jones                 LEWISTON, ID           64 F 2:06:12  9:38 

   3.  155   Sue Dryg                  GRANGEVILLE,           67 F 2:19:22 10:38 

   4.   39   Lynne Beck                CLARKSTON, WA          61 F 2:58:22 13:37 

 

                  OVERALL MALE HALF MARATHON RESULTS - TOP 3 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  156   Jimmy Oribo               LEWISTON, ID           26 M 1:07:39  5:10 

   2.  123   Pete Meighan              PULLMAN, WA            40 M 1:22:39  6:19 

   3.   14   Chad Cone                 SPOKANE, WA            34 M 1:32:41  7:05 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 15 - 19 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  115   Dakota Davis              POCATELLO, ID          19 M 1:47:06  8:11 

   2.  170   Brooks Hile               CLARKSTON,             15 M 1:53:03  8:38 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 20 - 29 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  119   Joseph McKenna            PULLMAN, WA            21 M 1:58:17  9:02 

   2.  175   Ben Vantrease             PULLMAN,               25 M 2:04:08  9:29 

   3.  122   Joshua Morman             PULLMAN, WA            21 M 2:06:15  9:38 

   4.    5   Ryan Stephens             CLARKSTON, WA          28 M 2:09:21  9:52 

   5.  150   Aaron Hensarling          MOSCOW, ID             24 M 2:11:55 10:04 

   6.  103   Bryan Pettit              GENESEE, ID            27 M 2:15:01 10:18 

   7.  179   Michael Jones             LEWISTON, ID           26 M 2:39:18 12:10 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 30 - 39 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  147   Scott Campbell            PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:35:15  7:16 

   2.  191   Dorien Rammell            CLARKSTON, WA          35 M 1:44:00  7:56 

   3.   35   Jon Coats                 LEWISTON, ID           36 M 1:49:29  8:22 



   4.  183   Jacob Scoles              PRINCETON,             30 M 1:51:38  8:31 

   5.   71   Michael Atchison          CLARKSTON, WA          34 M 1:54:43  8:45 

   6.   11   Matt Sartini              OROFINO, ID            31 M 1:54:44  8:46 

   7.  189   Jason Sampson             PULLMAN, WA            39 M 1:54:45  8:46 

   8.  168   Joal Lee                  PULLMAN,               38 M 1:59:15  9:06 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 40 - 49 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   19   Brett Myers               PULLMAN, WA            44 M 1:43:34  7:54 

   2.   62   Jason Krueger             LEWISTON, ID           42 M 1:44:55  8:01 

   3.  166   Corey Judd                SPOKANE, WA            41 M 1:52:53  8:37 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 50 - 59 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.   51   Brian Ringle              LEWISTON, ID           53 M 1:35:15  7:16 

   2.   92   Bob Franklin              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:41:29  7:45 

   3.  210   Chris Kime                ASOTIN, WA             56 M 1:50:48  8:28 

   4.  201   Weidong Chen              PULLMAN,               55 M 1:52:03  8:33 

   5.   26   John Stroupe              LEWISTON, ID           52 M 1:59:35  9:08 

   6.  176   Brad Bailey               LEWISTON, ID           54 M 2:02:49  9:23 

   7.  126   Jim Smotherman            SPRINGFIELD,           50 M 2:04:28  9:30 

   8.  193   Tom Solden                CLARKSTON,             53 M 2:52:06 13:08 

 

 MALE HALF MARATHON AGE GROUP: 60 - 69 

Place  No. C NAME                      City, State            Ag S    Time  Pace 

===== ==== = ========================= ====================== == = ======= ===== 

   1.  203   Allan Coons               CLARKSTON, WA          63 M 2:02:22  9:21 

   2.  139   Steve Munson              GRANGEVILLE, ID        61 M 2:07:56  9:46 



 


